retaining wall or accessory building.  Plans will be approved or disapproved within thirty (30) days. If the 
plan is not approved within 30 days it is automatically disapproved. 

4)  PERFORMANCE DEPOSIT:  Non-interest-bearing certified funds in the amount of fifteen 
thousand dollars ($15,000), made payable to Riviera West Homeowners’ Association, shall be tendered 
upon plan approval, as security for prompt completion. This deposit applies to major construction, such as 
single-family dwellings or duplexes. A two thousand five hundred-dollar ($2,500) performance deposit is 
required for garages or other major additions. A one-time extension, not to exceed 90 days, may be 
granted upon written request. The deposit is forfeited if construction is not completed in the allotted time 
frame of twelve (12) months.